A Healthiar Way to Flavor

Financial Tear Sheet

Corporate Profile

Senomyx discovers novel natural high intensity sweeteners and flavor
ingredients that boost taste sensations such as sweet. Our flavor ingredients
help food beverage companies create or reformulate better-for-you products,
for example, allowing them to significantly reduce the use of traditional, higher-
calorie sweeteners, while maintaining the same taste. We also develop savory
flavors, bitter taste blockers and cooling agents. Our products are used by

many of the world’s leading food and beverage companies.

Stock Performance
SNMX (Common)

Exchange NASDAQ (US Dollar)
Price $1.15

Change (%) “0.05 (4.55%)
Volume 71,998

52 Week Low $0.56

Market Cap $55,501,614

Rolling EPS -0.03

PE Ratio N/A

Shares Outstanding48,304,277
Data as of 04/19/18 3:59 p.m. ET

Recent Headlines & Events

03/22/18 - 6:00 a.m.
Senomyx Appoints Tom Erdmann to Board of Directors

03/20/18 - 6:46 a.m.
Senomyx Engages Needham & Company and Conexus Capital
Advisors to Explore Strategic Alternatives

03/08/18 - 4:05 p.m.
Senomyx Reports Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2017 Financial
Results

Primary IR Contact

Investor Relations &

Corporate Communications

Senomyx, Inc.

4767 Nexus Centre Drive

San Diego, CA 92121

E-mail: investor.relations@senomyx.com

B SMMX 1 Day
16
1.4
12
1.0
Feb Mar Apr
B Volu Up B Volume Down g
]i ' %
....-.Jl.-. ll-J“h.ILIJ-.J-.-JI-.-._.-ii_ - J_I-.ll. eind ol o
41812018
There are currently no events scheduled.

Page 1/3



Analyst Estimates / Ratings

Mean Recommendation: 3.0

Sell

SEC Filings

Year Filter

| All Years

Filing Date Form
04/09/18 DEFA14A
04/09/18 DEF 14A
03/22/18 4
03/22/18 3

Unable to fulfill request.

Strong Buy

Corporate Governance

John W. Poyhonen President and Chief Executive Officer

e Sharon Wicker

e Dave Humphrey

e Catherine C. Lee

e Andrew Patron

e Susan R. Melody

e | orenzo Pefia

e Kenneth Simone

e Guy Servant,
Ph.D.

Page 2/3

Senior Vice President and Chief Commercial
Development Officer

Vice President of Finance

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate
Secretary

Vice President, Chemistry and Natural
Products

Vice President, Human Resources

Vice President, Information Technology

Vice President Supply Chain

Vice President, Biology



*

Ownership Summary

Shareholders

Holders Value ($MM)
Institution 64 21.46
Mutual Fund 16 2.64
Insider * 6 .58

Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

Top Holders

Shares Held % O/S
Senvest Management, LLC 6,352,605 13.2
Lagoda Investment Management, L.P. 2,043,935 4.2
The Vanguard Group, Inc. 1,193,008 2.5
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A. 931,854 1.9
Concept Asset Management 737,441 1.5
Renaissance Technologies LLC 687,800 1.4
Norges Bank Investment Management (NBIM) 647,160 1.3
Algert Global LLC 487,722 1.0
Snyder (Kent) 414,288 0.9
Humphrey (David Carl) 300,872 0.6

Data provided by Nasdag. Minimum 15 minutes delayed. View Attributions and Sources

© 2014-2015 Senomyx, Inc., All Rights Reserved.

Page 3/3

% OIS
33.9
4.8
1.0

Share Change

0
562,911
-282,417
1,180
404,290
362,800
647,160
127,934
0

36,457

Shares
16,371,192
2,331,924
488,995

Filing Date
12/31/17
12/31/17
12/31/17
12/31/17
12/31/17
12/31/17
12/31/16
12/31/17
03/01/17
02/28/18



