

Financial Tear Sheet

Corporate Profile

Senomyx discovers novel natural high intensity sweeteners and flavor ingredients that boost taste sensations such as sweet. Our flavor ingredients help food beverage companies create or reformulate better-for-you products, for example, allowing them to significantly reduce the use of traditional, highercalorie sweeteners, while maintaining the same taste. We also develop savory flavors, bitter taste blockers and cooling agents. Our products are used by many of the world's leading food and beverage companies.

Primary IR Contact

Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Senomyx, Inc. 4767 Nexus Centre Drive San Diego, CA 92121

E-mail: investor.relations@senomyx.com

Stock Performance

SNMX (Common)

Exchange NASDAQ (US Dollar)

Price \$1.15

Change (%) **0.05 (4.55%)**

Volume 71,998 52 Week Low \$0.56 \$55,501,614 Market Cap Rolling EPS -0.03 PE Ratio N/A Shares Outstanding48,304,277

Data as of 04/19/18 3:59 p.m. ET



Recent Headlines & Events

03/22/18 - 6:00 a.m.

Senomyx Appoints Tom Erdmann to Board of Directors

03/20/18 - 6:46 a.m.

Senomyx Engages Needham & Company and Conexus Capital Advisors to Explore Strategic Alternatives

03/08/18 - 4:05 p.m.

Senomyx Reports Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2017 Financial Results

There are currently no events scheduled.

Analyst Estimates / Ratings

Sell

Mean Recommendation: 3.0



Unable to fulfill request.

SEC Filings Year Filter All Years Filing Date Form 04/09/18 DEFA14A 04/09/18 DEF 14A 03/22/18 4 03/22/18 3

Corporate Governance

Guy Servant,

Ph.D.

	John W. Poyhonen	President and Chief Executive Officer
•	Sharon Wicker	Senior Vice President and Chief Commercial Development Officer
•	Dave Humphrey	Vice President of Finance
•	Catherine C. Lee	Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
•	Andrew Patron	Vice President, Chemistry and Natural Products
•	Susan R. Melody	Vice President, Human Resources
•	Lorenzo Peña	Vice President, Information Technology
•	Kenneth Simone	Vice President Supply Chain

Vice President, Biology

Ownership Summary

Shareholders				
	Holders	Value (\$MM)	% O/S	Shares
Institution	64	21.46	33.9	16,371,192
Mutual Fund	16	2.64	4.8	2,331,924
Insider *	6	.58	1.0	488,995

^{*}Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

Top Holders								
	Shares Held	% O/S	Share Change	Filing Date				
Senvest Management, LLC	6,352,605	13.2	0	12/31/17				
Lagoda Investment Management, L.P.	2,043,935	4.2	562,911	12/31/17				
The Vanguard Group, Inc.	1,193,008	2.5	-282,417	12/31/17				
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.	931,854	1.9	1,180	12/31/17				
Concept Asset Management	737,441	1.5	404,290	12/31/17				
Renaissance Technologies LLC	687,800	1.4	362,800	12/31/17				
Norges Bank Investment Management (NBIM)	647,160	1.3	647,160	12/31/16				
Algert Global LLC	487,722	1.0	127,934	12/31/17				
Snyder (Kent)	414,288	0.9	0	03/01/17				
Humphrey (David Carl)	300,872	0.6	36,457	02/28/18				

Data provided by Nasdaq. Minimum 15 minutes delayed. View Attributions and Sources

© 2014-2015 Senomyx, Inc., All Rights Reserved.